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Regional Markets Performance
Regional Indexes Closing 5 Days Change (%) 30 Days Change (%) 90 Days Change (%) Year TD Change (%)

ADX (Abu Dhabi) 9,549 0.40% -1.02% -3.35% -6.49%
DFM (Dubai) 3,969 1.00% -2.77% -2.34% 18.98%
TASI (Riyadh) 10,841 -0.12% 2.54% -5.11% 3.46%
QS (Qatar) 9,977 2.73% -0.46% -7.06% -6.59%
BKM (Kuwait) 5,370 0.94% -2.27% -7.12% -4.05%
MSX (Oman) 4,539 1.04% -5.01% -4.58% -6.55%
BHSEASI (Bahrain) 1,932 0.72% -0.39% -2.06% 1.92%
EGX (Cairo) 24,313 7.39% 23.71% 37.28% 66.54%
Dow Jones 33,892 -0.50% 0.26% -3.94% 2.25%
S&P 500 4,347 -0.25% -0.68% -2.61% 13.23%
Nasdaq 13,521 0.32% -1.01% -0.90% 29.19%
FTSE 100 7,358 -0.81% -3.44% -2.21% -1.26%
MSCI EM 956 0.84% -0.06% -4.16% -0.01%
MSCI Asia 157 0.34% -0.44% -3.93% 0.96%
UAE Stock/Market Specific Highlights

. Global Markets were mixed during the week where investors reined in enthusiasm about a possible peak in global interest rates.

However, Fed officials expressed uncertainty in their battle against inflation and added that they would tighten policy further if
need be.

. UAE markets rose during the week with ADX up 0.40% and DFM gained 1.0%. Outperformers on ADX were Qholding (+5.3%),
CBI (+5.3%), Fertiglobe (+4.3%), AlphaDhabi (+4.0%) and ADPORTS (+4.0%), while the Americana (-3.8%), UAB (-2.9%),
RAKPROP (-2.9%), and Bayanat (-2.7%) underperformed. Key movers on DFM were AirArabia (+4.6%), Emaar (+4.0%),
EmaarDev (+3.9%), Aramex (-6.0%) and MASQ (-1.6%).

. UAE non-oil sector PMI jumped to 57.7 in October, from 56.7 in September. New order index surged to 66.1 vs 64.2 in
September

. IHC (+0.1%) 3Q23 revenue was recorded at AED14.2bn, up 14.3% YoY. 3Q23 attributable profit was AED4.1bn. The company
announced transfer of four of its key ‘green businesses’ to Sirius International Holding, an IHC subsidiary.

. Fertiglobe (+4.3%) reported 3Q23 net profit attributable of USD39.5mn vs USD291.6mn in 3Q22 and revenue of USD525.1mn
vs USD1.32bn in 3Q22

. EAND (+0.6%) and Du (+0.6%) received the new Royalty guidelines. Under the new guidelines the federal royalty rate of 38%
will be applied on the sum of regulated and non-regulated UAE net profit. The aggregate of annual amount of royalty and
corporate tax shall not be lower than AED5.7bn for EAND and not lower than AED1.8bn for Du.

. Phoenix Group is next UAE IPO, with AED1.3bn offer opening November 16 with price set at AED1.5/share. Phoenix is the first

stock market float by a crypto business in the Middle East.

Upcoming Corporate Actions and Events

Date Company Event

10-Nov DEWA BOD/Result

10-Nov ADC BOD/Result

10-Nov ADNOCLS BOD/Result

13-Nov ADNOCDRILL BOD/Result

14-Nov MSCI Rebalancing Review

14-Nov Fertiglobe Last Div Entitlement Date
Raj Purswani Asjad Hussain, CFA
rpurswani@intlsecurities.ae ahussain@intlsecurities.ae
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gmecgrgc[yltles Charts of the Week

Oil Set for Third Weekly Drop as Demand KRR
Fears Outweigh War Risk: Oil headed for a [SCLERRUIEEEIREEEIENIIH
third straight weekly drop on growing concerns [kl

over global demand and the unwinding of the
war-risk premium, while Saudi Arabia blamed
speculators for the decline. Global benchmark | ‘ _
Brent crude climbed above USD80 a barrel on ‘ “ I | |

Friday, but is down around 5% this week. West il | I LHL L w1 adish, || I,
Texas Intermediate was close to USD76. Prices
rose Thursday after comments by Saudi Energy
Minister Prince Abdulaziz bin Salman that were
similar to his criticism of speculators in May,
weeks before the kingdom cut output. Brent
has plummeted around 13% over the past three Dec

2022
weeks on bearish demand signals from China. Kl Bloombery @
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China Slips Back Into Deflation as Recovery g!nllgﬁssb3°iﬂzaeﬂc>i:%|;¥o'z:'ea::it:res Retumn

Remains Fragile: China slid back into deflation FERCRGG
in October, highlighting the country’s struggle
with shoring up growth through domestic
demand. Consumer prices fell 0.2% last month
after hovering near zero in the previous two
months, the National Bureau of Statistics said -
Thursday. That compares with a 0.1% drop A

forecast in a Bloomberg survey. Producer /\A\»ﬁ/\‘/f)\/\m 0
prices fell for a 13th straight month, dropping
2.6% versus an estimate for a 2.7% decline.

Consumer costs have been stubbornly weak

th|s year_ 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Source: China's National Bureau of Statistics Bloomberg ]

UK Staves Off Recession Threat for Now
With Stagnant Quarter: The UK economy
flatlined in the third quarter, defying forecasts of
a small contraction and ensuring a recession is [N ICL
avoided this year, as strong trade came to the
rescue of poor domestic activity. Gross
domestic product was unchanged from the
second quarter, the Office for National
Statistics said Friday. Economists surveyed by
Bloomberg had forecast a 0.1% decline on
average. In September alone, GDP rose
0.2%.A quarter of stagnation had been |
predicted by the Bank of England, which [
expects the economy to register no growth at [

all next year. Source: Office for National Statistics

The UK Economy Stalled in the Third Quarter With No Growth in
GDP

Source: Bloomberg
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Weekly Stock Performance | UAE

TOP 10 WEEKLY VOLUME LEADERS
Volume Leaders - 5 Day Average Value Traded (AVT)

Company
IHC

Alpha Dhabi
Emaar
Multiply
GULFNAV
Etisalat
Aldar
NMDC
Qholding

Americana

CMP MCap(AEDm)

5 Day AVT (AED) 1 Week (%)

399.90 877,197 222,180,139
19.60 196,000 110,019,371
7.10 62,755 92,382,876
3.60 40,320 84,416,290
7.12 5,964 43,786,539
19.62 170,631 40,607,381
5.71 44,896 36,547,133
23.78 19,619 34,770,355
3.36 23,035 33,796,276
3.32 27,966 32,872,766

0.10
4.03
3.95

(0.28)

(0.42)
0.62
2.51
1.97
5.33

(3.77)

3 Month (%)

Year TD(%)

(1.33) (2.46)
(9.18) (27.62)
(2.86) 21.16
2.50 (22.41)
(0.28) 416.69
(10.97) (14.17)
6.82 28.89
7.30 (2.86)
4.62 (16.00)
(15.11) 11.78

TOP 10 WEEKLY GAINERS AND LOSERS (TOP 50 STOCKS)
Top 10 Weekly Gainers (50 selected stocks*)

Company

1Week (%)

3 Month (%) Year TD(%) 52 Week High 52 Week Low

Q Holding
CBI

Air Arabia
Fertiglobe
EMSteel
Alpha Dhabi
Emaar
Emaar Dev.
ADPORTS
DRC

CMP  MCap(AEDm)
3.36 23,035
0.80 1,390
2.71 12,647
3.39 28,141
1.48 10,138

19.60 196,000
7.10 62,755
6.65 26,600
6.22 31,660

18.00 1,620

5.33 4.62
5.26 29.03
4.63 (4.30)
4.31 (7.40)
4.23 (12.43)
4.03 (9.18)
3.95 (2.86)
3.91 (0.00)
3.67 (7.77)
2.86 (4.76)

(16.00)
(5.77)
26.05
(19.86)
(6.92)
(27.62)
21.16
50.79
8.36
20.00

4.54 2.15
0.91 0.53
2.99 2.00
4.85 3.10
2.14 1.24
28.00 17.52
8.45 5.08
7.60 4.12
6.95 5.41
19.70 15.60

Weekly Losers (top 50 selected stocks*)

Company
Aramex
Americana
UAB
RAKPROP
Bayanat
ADNH
RAK Bank
Dana
Mashregbank

Taaleem

CMP  MCap(AEDm)
2.20 3,221
3.32 27,966
1.33 2,743
1.02 2,040
3.68 9,463
0.93 11,148
5.50 11,061
0.81 5,638

156.50 31,395
3.83 3,830

1Week (%) 3 Month (%)

(5.98) (25.17)
B.77) (15.11)
(2.92) 1.48
(2.86) (9.57)
(2.65) (12.24)
(2.21) 2.78
(1.79) (3.51)
@.71) (13.94)
(1.57) 0.97
(1.54) (5.10)

Year TD(%) 52 Week High

(37.50)
11.78
56.47

(24.90)

191.07
40.43

(12.39)
60.51
47.31

52 Week Low

3.69 2.10
4.54 2.66
1.49 0.64
1.29 0.55
6.24 3.22
1.07 0.31
6.15 3.63
1.00 0.75
170.00 95.00
4.30 2.45

* With highest market capitalisation in UAE
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WEEKLY FOREIGN OWNERSHIP CHANGE

Weekly Foreign Ownership Increase”

Foreign
Company nhame Ownershp Q(J%) Change (%) Shares Change Mcap Change (AED)
AD Ports 7.81% 0.25 12,719,731 79,149,500
Emaar 42.54% 0.05 4,419,395 31,377,704
Fertiglobe 56.08% 0.08 6,641,040 22,513,126
Emirates NBD 14.08% 0.02 1,263,320 22,297,592
Emaar Dev. 14.32% 0.08 3,200,000 21,280,000
ADIB 17.61% 0.05 1,816,000 19,322,240
Burjeel 81.16% 0.12 6,246,161 18,488,637
DIB 16.74% 0.04 2,890,844 16,045,490
FAB 17.38% 0.01 1,104,111 14,693,325
Q Holding 10.67% 0.05 3,427,799 11,517,406

Change in Foreign Ownership (non-UAE) data is based on information obtained from ADX and DFM.

Weekly Foreign Ownership Decrease”

Foreign

Company name Ownershpg(;%) Change (%) Shares Change Mcap Change (AED)
Americana 97.30% (0.04) (3,369,453) (11,186,585)
Arkan 1.03% (0.04) (2,740,000) (4,055,200)
Gulf Nav. 39.28% (0.04) (333,927) (2,385,757)
Ajman Bank 6.81% (0.04) (1,089,400) (2,276,846)
Eshraq 27.02% (0.15) (4,166,024) (1,903,792)
Presight 77.09% (0.01) (560,868) (1,385,344)
Easy Lease 2.11% (0.14) (42,000) (1,331,400)
Bayanat 79.99% (0.01) (257,143) (946,286)
Ghitha 3.00% (0.01) (24,160) (939,824)
GFH 56.65% (0.01) (699,537) (563,827)

Change in Foreign Ownership (non-UAE) data is based on information obtained from ADX and DFM.
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UAE FOCUS LIST

MCAP PRICE HIGH - LOW VALUATION DIV Price Return

Company (AEDm)  (AED) 52WH 52WL TTIMP/E TTMP/B YLD (%" 1M% 3M% YTD%

IHC 877,197  399.90 41500  375.00 65.75 10.87 - (0.1) (1.3) (2.5) (1.7)
TAQA 366,536 3.26 3.99 2.81 21.30 454 1.6% (2.5) (5.8) (5.0) (18.1)
ADNOCGAS* 252,512 3.29 3.71 2.77 16.48 3.21 4.7% (2.1) (8.5) - 15.3

Alpha Dhabi 196,000 19.60 28.00 17.52 18.89 4.59 - (4.4) 9.2) (27.6) (32.3)
Etisalat 170,631 19.62 27.30 17.70 17.32 4.09 41% 1.6 (11.0) (14.2) (19.9)
FAB 146,933 13.30 18.54 12.44 10.34 1.22 3.9% (1.5) (7.8) (22.2) (24.4)
DEWA 120,000 2.40 274 224 16.56 1.37 6.6% (2.0) (6.5) 4.8 41

ENBD 111,488 17.65 19.00 12.50 5.34 1.06 3.4% 0.6 7.2 35.8 41.6

Borouge 77,549 258 2.92 2.45 222 4.97 6.1% 0.4 (5.2) 2.0 1.4

Emaar Pro. 62,755 7.10 8.45 5.08 7.95 0.88 3.5% (8.7) (2.9) 21.2 13.1

ADNOC Drill. 61,920 3.87 4.33 2.90 19.40 5.55 4.0% (2.0) (0.3) 29.9 16.9

ADCB* 60,756 8.30 9.31 7.63 8.40 0.93 6.6% (3.1) (6.4) (3.0) (7.5)
ADNOC Dist. 45375 3.63 472 3.24 19.94 13.98 5.7% (1.4) (8.3) 17.7) (18.5)
Aldar 44,896 5.71 6.01 4.15 12.35 1.42 2.8% (0.0) 6.8 28.9 27.2

Multiply 40,320 3.60 5.08 2.82 4.39 1.39 - (2.9) 25 (22.4) (19.6)
DIB 40,114 5.54 5.97 5.10 7.02 0.93 5.4% (1.3) (3.3) (2.8) 0.3

ADIB 38,644 10.64 11.90 8.75 9.49 1.72 4.6% (3.8) (2.2) 16.8 17.1

AD Ports 31,660 6.22 6.95 541 2435 1.63 - (1.3) (7.8) 8.4 3.9

Fertiglobe 28,141 3.39 4.85 3.10 17.97 4.74 12.4% (2.6) (7.4) (19.9) (23.7)
Americana 27,966 3.32 4.54 2.66 26.24 18.76 1.4% (13.6) (15.1) 11.8 20.9

ADNOCLS 26,783 3.62 3.87 2.90 14.70 1.50 3.6% 2.1 (2.1) - 16.4

Emaar Dev. 26,600 6.65 7.60 412 7.01 1.45 7.8% (6.8) (0.0) 50.8 58.2

DU 24,432 5.39 5.89 4.95 17.79 2.73 4.8% 0.9 (0.7) (7.1) 1.7)
Salik 23,550 3.14 3.50 2.24 21.87 35.66 4.5% (6.4) 0.6 26.6 38.2

Qholding 23,035 3.36 4.54 2.15 51.81 1.70 - (1.4) 4.6 (16.0) (19.6)
NMDC 19,619 23.78 41.90 17.92 9.29 2.47 - 1.2 7.3 (2.9) (6.0)
Empower 18,300 1.83 2.02 1.31 19.27 6.36 4.6% (4.2) 0.0 28.9 40.3

Burjeel* 15,407 2.96 3.27 2.00 32.42 11.53 1.4% 34 7.9 30.4 22.4

Presight 13,853 247 3.85 2.31 3255 5.46 - 11.7) (27.3) - -

Air Arabia 12,647 271 2.99 2.00 8.05 1.83 5.5% (0.7) (4.3) 26.0 337

DFM 10,880 1.36 1.75 1.16 4450 1.35 1.2% (12.8) (16.6) (9.9) (11.1)
Tabreed 10,471 3.68 3.93 2.67 14.02 1.65 3.7% 48 15.0 243 20.7

Bayanat 9,463 3.68 6.24 3.22 46.78 8.75 - (0.3) (12.2) (24.9) (7.7)
Ghitha 9,398 38.90 90.95 33.80 52.27 3.46 - 9.7) (11.7) (46.7) (48.1)
Al Ansari* 8,325 1.11 1.30 1.08 14.18 4.45 7.2% (0.0) (7.9) NULL (3.3)
ASM 7,770 777 10.82 7.00 NULL 1.26 - (7.9) (4.9) (17.5) (26.1)
SiB 7,669 2.37 2.53 1.81 9.03 0.96 4.0% 0.8 (0.4) 27.6 33.0

Yahsat 6,270 257 2.78 2.39 16.71 2.10 6.4% (1.1) 35 2.8 2.3

Ajman Bank 5,692 2.09 2.46 0.63 26.75 1.93 - (4.6) (7.2) 106.6 213.9

Dana Gas 5,638 0.81 1.00 0.75 10.44 0.66 11.2% (4.9) (13.9) (12.4) (7.0)
Agthia 3,918 4.95 5.31 3.87 14.72 1.38 3.3% 5.3 (0.9) 24.4 11.4

GFH 3,519 0.92 1.20 0.85 8.39 0.90 6.3% (4.0) (12.8) 3.4 4.8

ADNIC 3,511 6.16 6.40 5.55 8.88 1.28 6.5% 2.0 6.9 (0.6) 11.4

Aramex 3,221 2.20 3.69 2.10 37.13 1.34 4.3% 9.1) (25.2) (37.5) (37.8)
Invictus 2,856 255 4.45 2.46 9.02 2.88 6.1% - (16.4) (33.2) (35.1)
RAK Cer. 2,484 2.50 3.00 2.37 8.57 1.15 8.0% (1.2) (2.7) (11.7) (6.2)
ADC 2,399 12.00 16.20 10.04 NULL (17.53) - 5.6 (3.1) 0.3 2.7

Palms Sports 1,935 12.90 14.00 8.47 16.69 3.91 - 75 29.6 31.6 175

ESG 1,470 5.88 8.70 4.28 2.16 0.80 - 4.7) (7.9) (24.2) (7.2)
EasyLease 951 31.70 44,00 2558 26.11 6.32 - (4.1) (8.5) (8.9) (14.0)
RPM 806 403 6.25 3.65 22.29 3.63 7.9% 4.2) (16.0) (34.9) (24.4)

* Expected dividend yield
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TOP 10 REGIONAL WEEKLY GAINERS

Company Country Currency ez UL Sector VIASEAIICN SN
(USDm)  Chng (%) TTMP/E TTMP/B High

Masraf Al Rayan Qatar QAR 2.33 5,942 10.0 Bank 184 0.9 3.84 1.89
OQ Telecom Oman OMR 0.34 575 9.7 Telecom 17.3 0.9 0.45 0.30
Kuwait Real Estate  Kuwait KWD 1.72 528 9.6 Real Estate 13.9 1.2 1.73 1.01
Gulf Cable Kuwait KWD 13.02 885 9.4 Industrial Goods 145 1.2 13.40 9.99
Qatar Fuel Qatar QAR 16.10 4,393 8.3 Energy 15.7 1.8 20.08 1451
Saudi Airlines Cat. KSA SAR 113.80 2,488 7.4 Transportation 31.2 7.8 128.80 69.60
Agthia UAE AED 4.95 1,067 6.7 Food & Beverages 14.7 1.4 531 3.87
Heaw Engineering  Kuwait KWD 8.25 481 6.3 Industrial 24.4 21 8.32 5.66
Bank Dhofar Oman OMR 0.17 1,324 6.3 Banking 175 0.7 0.19 0.14
Al Salam Bank Bahrain BHD 0.19 1,326 6.1 Banking 12.4 15 0.20 0.09

TOP 10 REGIONAL MONTHLY GAINERS

Country Currency MCap 1 Month Sector VALUATION
(USDm)  Chng (%) TTMP/E TTMP/B
Leejam Sports KSA SAR 167.40 2,334 21.8 Consumer 26.2 8.4 180.00 78.10
Gulf Cable Kuwait KWD 13.02 885 16.1 Industrial Goods 145 1.2 13.40 9.99
Saudi Airlines Cat. KSA SAR 113.80 2,488 15.1 Transportation 31.2 7.8 128.80 69.60
Waha Capital UAE AED 1.82 964 145 PE/Diversified 9.5 1.0 1.94 1.15
Acwa Power KSA SAR 211.80 41,280 14.1 Utilities - 7.1 23780 128.00
Noor Financial Kuwait KWD 1.88 314 13.9 Financial 2.8 1.0 2.05 141
Babhrain Islamic Bank Bahrain BHD 0.08 212 13.6 Banking 7.4 0.6 0.09 0.06
Dallah Healthcare KSA SAR 156.20 4,068 13.5 Healthcare - 49 189.80 125.40
Al Hammadi KSA SAR 57.20 2,440 13.3 Healthcare 31.2 5.2 63.90 37.30
Heaw Engineering  Kuwait KWD 8.25 481 13.0 Industrial 244 21 8.32 5.66

TOP 10 REGIONAL YEAR TO DATE GAINERS

e ISy MCap YTD S VALUATION 52 Week

(USDm)  Chng (%) TTMP/E TTMP/B High Low
ADNH UAE AED 0.93 3,035 191.1 Consumers 305 12.8 1.07 0.31
Ajman Bank UAE AED 2.09 1,550 106.6 Banking 26.8 1.9 2.46 0.63
Leejam Sports KSA SAR 167.40 2,334 99.3 Consumer 26.2 8.4 180.00 78.10
Al Salam Bank Bahrain BHD 0.19 1,326 98.6 Banking 12.4 15 0.20 0.09
Gulf Int. Senices Qatar QAR 2.77 1,413 89.9 Energy 11.8 13 3.05 1.45
Gulf Insurance Kuwait KWD 18.19 1,676 79.2 Insurance 10.6 18 18.99 9.65
Co. Cop. Insurance  KSA SAR 118.20 4,727 76.2 Insurance 43.6 5.3 139.00 58.83
Kuwait Real Estate  Kuwait KWD 1.72 528 64.0 Real Estate 13.9 12 1.73 1.01
Mashregbank UAE AED 156.50 8,548 60.5 Banking 4.6 12 170.00 95.00
Saudi Airlines Cat. KSA SAR 113.80 2,488 51.7 Transportation 31.2 7.8 128.80 69.60

Note: Market capitalisation is in USD million while closing prices are as per local currencies. Minimum threshold
for market capitalisation is taken as USD 200min
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TOP 10 REGIONAL WEEKLY LOSERS

1 Week

Top Losers | GCC

Sector

10 November 2023

VALUATION

Country Currency MCap

(USDm)

Jazeera Airways Kuwait KWD 11.93 850
Co. Cop. Insurance KSA SAR 118.20 4,727
Aramex UAE AED 2.20 877
Herfy Food KSA SAR 29.15 503
United Real Estate  Kuwait KWD 0.44 205
Tamdeen RE Kuwait KWD 341 477
Saudi Pharma. KSA SAR 29.35 939
Oman Cables Oman OMR 1.90 443
NBMC KSA SAR 222.00 710
Shell Oman Oman OMR 0.84 207

Chng (%)
7.7)
.7
(6.0)
(6.7)
(54)
(53)
(5.2)
(5.0)
4.7)
(45)

Aviation
Insurance
Transportation
Consumer
Real Estate
Real Estate
Pharma
Industrial
Consumer

Energy

TIMP/E TTMP/B

20.8

43.6

37.1

9.0

9.6

213

7.9
53
13
18
0.3
0.6
2.2
14
9.1
1.6

52 Week
High Low
22.00 11.90
139.00 58.83
3.69 2.10
40.70 28.45
0.80 0.43
4.05 3.25
45.25 21.02
2.14 1.50
360.00 210.00
0.98 0.78

TOP 10 REGIONAL MONTHLY LOSERS

1 Month

Chng (%)

Sector

VALUATION

TIMP/E TTMP/B

Country Currency LICED

(USDm)

Knowledge E. City  KSA SAR 12.28 1,111
Jazeera Airways Kuwait KWD 11.93 850
Kuwait Cement Kuwait KWD 1.37 325
Aldrees Petroleum  KSA SAR 112.20 2,243
UP for Avation Kuwait KWD 1.82 225
DFM UAE AED 1.36 2,962
Aramex UAE AED 2.20 877
Bank Muscat Oman OMR 0.25 4,937
Yamama Cement KSA SAR 29.10 1571
0OQ Telecom Oman OMR 0.34 575

(19.4)
(18.2)
(13.3)
(13.2)
(12.9)
(12.8)
(12.0)
(10.9)
(10.7)
(10.5)

Real Estate
Aviation

Basic Materials
Energy
Transportation
Financial
Transportation
Banking

Basic Materials

Telecom

20.8
285
30.0

445
37.1

9.6
153
17.3

14
7.9
0.5
7.2
0.7
14
13
0.8
13
0.9

52 Week
High Low
16.50 10.48
22.00 11.90
2.35 1.30
142.40 69.80
2.68 164
1.75 1.16
3.69 2.10
0.30 0.25
38.55 25.30
0.45 0.30

TOP 10 REGIONAL YEAR TO DATE LOSERS

YTD

Sector

Country Currency ICE

(USDm)

National RE Kuwait KWD 0.65 415
Ghitha UAE AED 38.90 2,559
Apex Investment UAE AED 2.09 2,022
Kuwait Cement Kuwait KWD 1.37 325
Aramex UAE AED 2.20 877
Jazeera Airways Kuwait KWD 11.93 850
Invictus Investment  UAE AED 2.55 778
United Real Estate  Kuwait KWD 0.44 205
Al Ahli Bank Kuwait KWD 2.12 1,630
Alpha Dhabi UAE AED 19.60 53,365

Chng (%)
(48.2)
(46.7)
(40.3)
(38.6)
(37.5)
(37.2)
(33.2)
(30.0)
(29.5)
(27.6)

Real Estate

Retail

Mineral Resources
Basic Materials
Transportation
Aviation

Investment Holding Cc
Real Estate

Banking

Holding Co.

VALUATION
TTMP/E TTMP/B
13.1 0.3
- 35
- 3.7
285 0.5
37.1 13
20.8 7.9
9.0 2.9
- 0.3
13.4 0.8
18.9 4.6

1.56 0.64
90.95 33.80
4.17 1.70
2.35 1.30
3.69 2.10
22.00 11.90
4.45 2.46
0.80 0.43
3.32 2.08
28.00 17.52

Note: Market capitalisation is in USD million while closing prices are as per local currencies. Minimum threshold

for market capitalisation is taken as USD 200min
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GCC FOCUS LIST

MCAP HIGH - LOW VALUATION HISTORICAL RETURN
Company Country - Sector USDbin 52WH 52WL TTMP/E TIMPB 1W% 1M% 3M%  YTD
Aramco KSA Energy SAR 335 2,161.2 35.2 27.3 171 52 1.1 0.3) 11 14.8
IHC UAE UAE  PE/Diversified AED 399.9 2388 4150 3750 - - 01 (01 (05 (25)
TAQA UAE  Energy AED 33 99.8 40 2.8 213 45 22 0.6 (3.0) (5.0
Al Rajhi Bank KSA Banking SAR 70.8 755 85.0 63.1 16.8 2.8 11 74 (1.8) (5.9)
SABIC KSA Petro- Chem SAR 77.8 62.2 974 75.3 55.9 1.3 0.6) (3.4) (9.6) (13.0)
NCB KSA  Banking SAR 35.1 56.1 428 297 - - (26) 102 @7 (7.0
Alpha Dhabi UAE  Holding Co. AED 196 534 280 175 18.9 46 40 05 (8.6) (27.6)
Saudi Telecom KSA Telecom SAR 38.2 50.9 46.0 34.0 13.9 24 0.1) 6.7 (5.8) 4.4
Etisalat UAE Telecom AED 19.6 46.5 27.3 17.7 17.3 4.1 0.6 1.3 (11.2) (14.2)
Acwa Power KSA Utilities SAR 2118 413 2378 1280 102.8 7.1 19 141 191 39.3
QNB Qatar  Bank QAR 15.9 40.3 206 143 10.4 1.4 5.2 6.2 (5.2) (11.8)
FAB UAE Banking AED 13.3 40.0 185 124 10.3 1.2 0.6 0.7) (7.0) (22.2)
Saudi A. Mining KSA Industrials SAR 373 36.7 51.1 354 80.8 3.0 2.3 (2.4) 9.4) -
KFH Kuwait  Financial KWD 6.9 33.2 8.1 6.6 - 18 06 (17) (99 (7.2
DEWA UAE  Uuitililies AED 24 32.7 27 22 16.6 1.4 - (36) (8.0) 48
ENBD UAE Banking AED 17.7 304 19.0 125 53 11 0.3 2.0 8.3 35.8
Dr SAH M. Ser. KSA Healthcare SAR 255.2 238 308.0 204.0 455 14.0 (05) 105 (5.6) 157
NBK Kuwait Banking KWD 8.9 22.8 10.8 8.4 13.0 17 10 4.2 (5.00 (13.3)
Riyad Bank KSA  Banking SAR 275 220 373 253 10.1 1.4 34 74 (8.8) (13.7)
Industries Qatar Qatar  Consumers QAR 12.9 214 16.3 10.8 16.7 2.0 3.0 (1.8) - -
Borouge UAE Materials AED 2.6 211 29 25 22.2 5.0 24 04 (7.9) 2.0
Saudi Electricity ~ KSA  Utiliies SAR 17.3 192 265 169 13.7 03 (08) (46) (182) (25.1)
Saudi B. Bank KSA  Banking SAR 347 190 430 306 10.9 13 (04) 78 (36) (10.9)
Alinma Bank KSA Banking SAR 34.9 18.6 39.8 274 15.8 21 (1.8) 6.9 (2.9) 7.1
Emaar Properties UAE Real Estate AED 7.1 171 8.5 5.1 7.9 0.9 4.0 (7.1) 3.6 21.2
ADNOC Diri. UAE Energy AED 3.9 16.9 4.3 2.9 19.4 5.6 13 (2.8) (2.5) 29.9
Sabic Agri. KSA  Chemicals SAR 1316 16.7 150.0 1232 12.9 36 (15 - (3.7) (10.0)
Almarai KSA Consumer SAR 53.9 14.4 71.0 515 26.5 3.1 0.9 (9.9 (119 0.7
ADNOC Dis. UAE Energy AED 3.6 12.4 4.7 3.2 19.9 14.0 11 5.2 (6.9 (17.7)
Aldar Prop. UAE Real Estate AED 5.7 12.2 6.0 4.2 12.4 - 25 0.5 9.4 28.9
Banque S. Fransi  KSA Banking SAR 37.2 12.0 457 325 11.0 11 0.8) 12.0 (2.9) (8.4)
QB Qatar  Bank QAR 18.0 117 252 16.8 10.6 15 0.6 06 (10.8) (3.0)
Multiply Group UAE Tech/Marketing AED 3.6 11.0 5.1 2.8 4.4 14 0.3) (5.0 0.6 (22.4)
DIB UAE Banking AED 55 10.9 6.0 51 7.0 0.9 2.2 0.9) (3.8) (2.8)
ADIB UAE  Banking AED 10.6 105 119 8.8 95 1.7 (06) (18 (15) 168
Bank Albilad KSA  Banking SAR 36.8 98 529 353 15.9 25 (23) (6.1) (114) (17.3)
Etihad Etisalat KSA Telecom SAR 47.4 9.7 50.0 315 17.4 2.2 1.0 12.6 6.5 36.4
Arab N. Bank KSA Banking SAR 24.2 9.7 35.0 222 9.3 11 1.8 7.2 (3.3) (24.4)
AD Ports UAE  Marine Port AED 6.2 8.6 7.0 5.4 24.3 16 37 (13) (6.5) 8.4
OOREDOO UAE Telecommunications . AED 9.9 8.6 12.4 7.3 10.5 1.2 (0.8) 3.8 (18.9) 19.3

Note: Market capitalisation is in USD bn while closing prices are as per local currencies.
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Disclaimer

This report was prepared by International Securities (“IS”) in and for the United Arab Emirates (‘U.A.E.”). IS is a securities brokerage company regulated
by the Emirates Securities and Commodities Authority. The information contained in this report is given in summary and does not purport to be complete.
All securities and financial product or instrument transactions involve risks, which include (among others) the risk of adverse or unanticipated market,
financial or political developments and, in international transactions, currency risk. Content of this report is provided solely for informational purposes and
private circulation and should not be construed as advice or a recommendation to investors or potential investors in relation to holding, purchasing or
selling securities or any other financial product or instrument, or adopting any hedging or investment strategy and does not take into account your
particular investment objectives, financial situation, tax implications or any other needs. Before acting on any information you should consider and confirm
the appropriateness of the information having regard to these matters, any relevant offer document and in particular, you should seek professional
financial advice. While based on information believed to be reliable, we do not guarantee and make no express or implied representation as to the
accuracy of this report or complete description of the securities markets or developments referred to in this report. The information, contained in this
report are as of the date indicated and are subject to change at any time without prior notice. This report may provide the addresses of, or contain
hyperlinks to, websites. IS has not reviewed any such site and takes no responsibility for the content of the same. Such address or hyperlink is provided
solely for your convenience and information and the content of any such website does not in any way form part of this document. Accessing such website
or following such link through this report or IS’s website shall be at your own risk. The stated price of any securities mentioned in this report is as of the
date indicated and is not a representation made by IS that any transaction can be effected at this price. This report is for UAE distribution and only under
such circumstances as may be permitted by applicable law. The information contained in this report is not intended nor can it be construed as intended to
be directed to any US persons (being any US Citizens, US Green Card Holders, or Resident Aliens subject to US income taxes for IRS purposes) unless
stated otherwise. Neither IS nor its officers, directors or shareholders or other persons shall be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental or other damages
including loss of profits arising in any way from the information contained in this report. This report is a mere update intended solely for the use by the
intended recipients and the content of it may not be reproduced, redistributed or copied in whole or in part for any purpose without IS’s prior express
consent.
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